

TO: PCHEES Data Stewards and Developers at Participating Institutions
RE: Release Notes for version 1.20.6 of the PCHEES Submission Guide
Date: August 17, 2018

Version 1.20.6 of the PCHEES Data Submission Guide is available at <https://erdc.wa.gov/technical-resources>.

Changes from the PCHEES Data Submission Guide version 1.20.5 are in **red** text in the PCHEES Data Submission Guide version 1.20.6. **All changes are effective in the PCHEES application on 8/17/2018.**

Changes include:

- Updated the list of submission dates for on pages 6 and 7:
 - 2017-18 Final Collection
 - 2018-19 Day 10 Collection
 - 2018-19 Final Collection

- The names of the following nations were changed:
 - 446 Macau was changed to "Macao"
 - 275 State of Palestine was changed to "Palestine, State of"
 - 638 Reunion was changed to "Réunion"
 - 654 St. Helena was changed to "Saint Helena"
 - 666 St. Pierre And Miquelon was changed to "Saint Pierre And Miquelon"
 - 652 Saint-Barthélemy was changed to "Saint Barthélemy"
 - 663 Saint-Martin (French part) was changed to "Saint Martin (French part)"
 - 748 Swaziland was changed to "Eswatini (formerly Swaziland)"

Contact Tess Greene at teresa.greene@ofm.wa.gov or Lynn Cole at lynn.cole@ofm.wa.gov if you have questions or comments.